# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory State of Illinois

Prepared by: Shannon K. Quinn Hammer Serna & Quinn 77 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 4500 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 372-6058



Doc# 2116145055 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 06/10/2021 03:07 PM PG: 1 0F 5

	**
The GRANTORS, 414 Financial, LLC of the City of Chicago, County of Cook	<del>1</del> 7
State of Illinois, for and it consideration of Ten and no/100 dollars (\$10,00),	
and other good and valuable consideration exchanged, do hereby CONVEY and QUIT	Γ
CLAIM to the GRANTEE(S), Maryaret Williams as Trustee of Margaret Williams	<u>s_</u>
Revocable Trust, divorced and not since remarried of the address 344 W. Willow	<u>v</u> _
Street, Units C & D of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State o	f
Illinois, in the form of ownership of Sole Ownership of ALL INTERESTS they may have	е
n the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, State o	f
Illinois and described as follows:	
SEE EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION  Permanent Index Number(s): 14-33-401-069-1001	
and commonly known as: 1925 N. Sedgwick, Unit 1, Chicago, Illinois 66614	
nereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Law of the State of Illinois (except as to GRANTORS who are also GRANTEES herein).	
Dated this Gth day of Apr. 1	
Signature of GRANTORS:  Marguel Williams	
Scott Williams Margaret Williams	<del></del>
Member of 414 Financial, LLC Member of 414 Financial, LLC	

2116145055 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

(Printed name)	(Printed name)
State of Illinois }	
County of Cook ss.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Co	ounty and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
MARGARET WILLIAM	1S
is personally known to me to be the same person wh	nose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowle	edged that she signed, scaled and delivered said
instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses	s and purposes therein set forth, including the release
and waiver of the right of homestead.	
Given under my land and official notarial seal, this	17th day of MAY, 2021.
C/X	
2	
Ox	Notary Public
(Seal)	RAYMOND BAITY Official Seal
State of Illinois	Notary Public - State of Illinois
County of Cook ss.	My Commission Expires Mar 23, 2022
T.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Co	unty and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
SCOTT WILLIAMS	<u> </u>
is personally known to me to be the same person wh	ose name in subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowle	edged that he signed scaled and delivered said
instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses	and purposes therein set forth, including the release
and waiver of the right of homestead.	(Q <sub>r</sub> ,
Given under my hand and official notarial seal, this	day of April, 2011.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Kimberly S. Schmidt Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/01/23	Notary Public String 1
Exemptyunder the provisions of Real Estate	e Transfer Tax Act (35 ILCS 200/31-45(b)(3))
	Dated 6/7/2021
Name and address of taxpayer/grantee(s):	Please mail to:
Margaret Williams	Margaret Williams
344 W. Willow Street, Unit C & D	344 W. Willow Street, Unit C & D
Chicago, Illinois 60614	Chicago Illinois 60614

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### EXHIBIT A

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF 1925 N. Sedgwick, Unit 1, Chicago, Illinois 60614 P.I.N. #14-33-401-069-1001

Unit 1 on the 1925 North, Sedgwick Condominium, as delineated on a plat of survey of the following descried tract of land: Lot 13 in Armstrong's subdivision of the North 3 acres of Block 39 of Canal Trustees Subdivision of Section 33, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. Which plan of survey is attached as Exhibit "C" to the declaration of condominium recorded as documents number 99709456; together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

	with its undivided	percentage interest	ium recorded as doc in the common element	ents.
REAL ESTATE TRAN	ISFER TAX	10-Jun-2021		2
	CHICAGO:	0.00		OFFICE
	CIA.	0.00		
	TOTAL:	0.00 *		(C)
14-33-401-069-100	1 20210601658714	1 0-636-159-248	•	()
* Total does not included	de any applicable pen	alty or interest due.		

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER	TAX	10-Jun-2021
REAL ESTATE TRANSPER	COUNTY:	0.00
	ILLINOIS:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or her agent affirms that to the best of her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

SIGNATURE://W

Grantor or Agent

Margaret Williams, as a member of

Mellians

414 Financial, LLC

SUBSCRIBED & SWORN to before me

this ( Hay of /

'

RAYMOND BAITY
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

The **grantor** or his agent affirms and verified that the name of the **grantee** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED: 47.1 5, 2021

**SIGNATURE** 

Grantor or Agent

Scott Williams, as a member of

414 Financial LLC

SUBSCRIBED & SWORN to before me

this 5th day of

2021.

OTARY PHE

### **UNOFFICIAL CO**

The grantee or her agent affirms and verified that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a personal and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

SIGNATURE:

Grantee of Agent

Margaret Williams, as Trustee of **Margaret Williams Revocable Trust** 

SUBSCRIBED & SWORN to before me

this ( T day of

2021.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

RAYMOND BAITY Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 23, 2022

OTE: Any person who kinchall be guilty of a Class C misden. subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cool County, in. Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.) NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cool County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of